MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
M I S C E L L A N E O U S  D A T A
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
(Current Product)
FURNACES | All R-454B AND R-32 PRODUCTS | BOILERS
R E S I D E N T I A L
P R O D U C T S P E C I F I C AT I O N S  ( E H B )
Form Number 210965 | March 2025
Supersedes all previous versions
GAS FURNACES (R-454B COMPATIBLE)
NOTE - Not all combinations (capacity, widths, etc.) shown are available for all models. Please refer to the actual model numbers available in the Price Book.
Low NOx
X = Units meet California Nitrogen Oxides Standard (40 ng/J)
Ultra-Low NOx
N = Units meet California Nitrogen Oxides Standard (14 ng/J)
Unit Type
SL = Dave Lennox Signature® Collection
EL = Elite® Series
ML = Merit® Series
Heating Stages
1 = One-Stage
2 = Two-Stage
P = Precise Comfort™ Technology (variable)
Nominal Gas Heat Input
030 = 30,000 Btuh
040 = 40,000 Btuh
045 = 44,000 Btuh
060 = 60,000 Btuh
070 = 66,000 Btuh
080 = 80,000 Btuh
090 = 88,000 Btuh
100 = 100,000 Btuh
110 = 110,000 Btuh
135 = 132,000 Btuh
Nominal Add-On Cooling Capacity
24 = 2 tons
36 = 1.5-3.5 tons
48 = 3-4 tons
60 = 4-5 tons
Configuration
UH = Upflow/Horizontal
DF = Downflow
AFUE
80 = 80%
93 = 93%
95 = 95%
96 = 96%
97 = 97%
99 = 99%
Blower
E = Power Saver™ Constant Torque Blower Motor
V = Variable Speed Blower Motor
SL P 99 UH 070 X V 36 B K
Cabinet Width
A = 14-1/2 in.
B = 17-1/2 in.
C = 21 in.
D = 24-1/2 in.
Refrigerant Detection System (RDS)
K = Refrigerant Detection-Ready
Model Number Identification (R-454B) / Page 2
SL 25 K C V - 036 - 230 A - 1
Nominal Cooling Capacity
018 = 1.5 tons
024 = 2 tons
030 = 2.5 tons
036 = 3 tons
041 = 3.5 tons
042 = 3.5 tons
047 = 4 tons
048 = 4 tons
059 = 5 tons
060 = 5 tons
Minor Revision Number
Voltage
230 = 208/230V-1phase-60Hz
233 = 208/230V-3phase-60Hz
463 = 460V-3phase-60Hz
AIR CONDITIONERS / HEAT  PUMPS (R-454B)
Ratings Revision Level
A = First Revision
NOTE - Not all combinations shown are available for all models. Please refer to the actual model numbers available in the Price Book.
Dave Lennox Signature® Collection
Elite® Series
Merit® Series
SL 25 X C V
Nominal Efficiency
25 = (DLSC)
22 = (DLSC/Elite®)
21 = (Elite®)
19 = (Elite®)
18 = (Elite®)
17 = (Merit®)
16 = (Elite®)
15 = (Elite®)
14 = (Merit®)
13 = (Merit®)
Unit Type
C = Air Conditioner
P = Heat Pump
L = Cold Climate Heat Pump
SL = Cold Climate Heat Pump, Side Discharge
Refrigerant
K = R-454B
Product Tier
SL = Dave Lennox Signature® Collection
EL = Elite® Series
ML = Merit® Series
Cooling Stages
1 = Single-Stage Compressor
2 = Two-Stage Compressor
V =  Variable-Capacity Compressor
Model Number Identification (R-454B) / Page 3
SL 25 K C V - 036 - 230 A - 1
AIR HANDLERS (R-454B)
CB K 45 UH E T - 036 - 230 A - 71
Unit Type
CB = Air Handler
Refrigerant Type/Coil Type
K = Quantum™ Aluminum Coil/R-454B
Product Tier
48 = Dave Lennox Signature® Collection
47 = Elite® Series
45 = Merit® Series
Nominal Cooling Capacity
018 = 1.5 tons
018/024 = 1.5/2 tons
024 = 2 tons
030 = 2.5 tons
036 = 3 tons
042 = 3.5 tons
048 = 4 tons
060 = 5 tons
Revision Level
01 = R-410A TXV installed (R-454B Available)
71 = R-454B TXV installed
Voltage
230 = 208/230V-1 phase-60Hz
2 460 = 460V-3 phase-60Hz
2 Can be used with 575V (step-down transformer required)
Configuration
UH = Upflow/Horizontal
M =  Multi-Position
Blower Motor
E = Power Saver™ Constant Torque Blower Motor
P = PSC Blower Motor
V = Variable Speed  Blower Motor
NOTE - Not all combinations shown are available for all models. Please refer to the actual model numbers available in the Price Book.
Major Revision Number
¹ Refrigerant Metering Device - Factory Installed
T = Factory installed Check/Expansion Valve
for R-410A or R-454B refrigerant (non-bleed port)
¹ See Revision Level for TXV usage.
Model Number Identification (R-454B) / Page 4
C K 40 C T - 36 A - 71
1  Upflow, downflow and horizontal furnaces with the same matching letter
designation physically match upflow, downflow and horizontal indoor coils.
Uncased upflow coils have different widths, but will fit the corresponding
furnace cabinet.
Series
40
Unit Type
C = Indoor Coil
Refrigerant Type
K = R-454B 1 Cabinet Width
A = 14-1/2 in.
B = 17-1/2 in.
C = 21 in.
D = 24-1/2 in.
Revision Level
01 = R-410A TXV installed (R-454B Available)
71 = R-454B TXV installed
INDOOR COILS (R-454B)
NOTE - Not all combinations shown are available for all models. Please refer to the actual model numbers available in the Price Book.
Coil Configuration
C = Cased
H = Horizontal
D = Downflow
U = Uncased
¹ Refrigerant Metering Device - Factory Installed
T = Factory installed Check/Expansion Valve
for R-410A or R-454B refrigerant (non-bleed port)
¹ See Revision Level for TXV usage.
Nominal Cooling Capacity
18 = 1.5 tons
18/24 = 1.5/2 tons
24 = 2 tons
25 = 2 tons
30 = 2.5 tons
30/36 = 2.5/3 tons
31 = 2.5 tons
36 = 3 tons
42 = 3.5 tons
48 = 4 tons
49 = 4 tons
50/60 = 4/5 tons
60 = 5 tons
Model Number Identification (R-454B) / Page 5
MINI-SPLIT SYSTEMS - OUTDOOR UNITS (R-32)
MWLD / MWHD / MWPD (WALL-ONLY)
Voltage
P = 208/230V-1 phase-60Hz
M W L D 036 - S 6 S - 1 P
Series Type
M = Mini-Split
Major Design Sequence
D = 4th Generation
Matching Indoor Unit Type
W = Wall-Mount
Unit Type
L = Cold Climate Heat Pump
H = Standard Heat Pump
P = Heat Pump
Refrigerant Circuits
S = Single Circuits
Minor Design Sequence
1 = 1st Revision
Efficiency
S = Standard
Refrigerant Type
6 = R-32
Nominal Cooling Capacity
009 = 0.75 tons
012 =  1 tons
015 = 1.25 tons
018 =  1.5 tons
024 = 2 tons
MMLD / MMPD (MIXED)
NOTE - Not all combinations shown are available for all models. Please refer to the actual model numbers available in the Price Book.
Voltage
P = 208/230V-1 phase-60Hz
M M L D 036 - S 6 S - 1 P
Series Type
M = Mini-Split
Major Design Sequence
D = 4th Generation
Matching Indoor Unit Type
M = Mixed
Unit Type
L = Cold Climate Heat Pump
P = Heat Pump
Refrigerant Circuits
S = Single Circuits
M = Multiple Circuits
Minor Design Sequence
1 = 1st Revision
Efficiency
S = Standard
Refrigerant Type
6 = R-32
Nominal Cooling Capacity
009 = 0.75 tons
012 =  1 tons
018 =  1.5 tons
020 = 1.5 tons
024 = 2 tons
030 = 2.5 tons
036 = 3 tons
048 = 4 tons
NOTE - Not all combinations shown are available for all models. Please refer to the actual model numbers available in the Price Book.
Model Number Identification (R-454B) / Page 6
MINI-SPLIT SYSTEMS - INDOOR UNITS (R-32)
DUCTLESS SINGLE
M  1W  D  012  S  6 - 1  P
Unit Type
1W = Cassette Indoor Units | One-Way
22 = Four-Way Cassette Indoor Units | 2 x 2
33 = Four-Way Cassette Indoor Units | 3 x 3
FM = Console Floor Mount Non-Ducted
WH = Wall-Mount Indoor Units | Standard Efficiency
WM = Wall-Mount Indoor Units | High Efficiency
WZ = Wall-Mount Indoor Units with RDS | Standard Efficiency
Series Type
M = Mini-Split
Voltage
P = 208/230V-1 phase-60Hz
Zone Type
S = Single
M = MultiMajor Design Sequence
D = 4th Generation
Nominal Cooling Capacity
007 = 0.50 tons
009 = 0.75 tons
012 = 1 tons
015 = 1.25 tons
018 = 1.5 tons
024 = 2 tons
030 = 2.5 tons
Refrigerant Type
6 = R-32
Minor Design Sequence
1 = 1st Revision
DUCTED CONCEALED (R-32)
M  MD  D  012  S  6 - 1  P
Unit Type
MD = Concealed Ducted Units | Medium Static
DD = Conceleaed Ducted Unit | High Static
Series Type
M = Mini-Split
Voltage
P = 208/230V-1 phase-60Hz
Zone Type
S = Single
M = Multi
Major Design Sequence
D = 4th Generation
Refrigerant Type
6 = R-32
Minor Design Sequence
1 = 1st Revision
Nominal Cooling Capacity
009 = 0.75 tons
012 = 1 tons
018 = 1.5 tons
024 = 2 tons
030 = 2.5 tons
036 = 3 tons
048 = 4 tons
NOTE - Not all combinations shown are available for all models. Please refer to the actual model numbers available in the Price Book.
NOTE - Not all combinations shown are available for all models. Please refer to the actual model numbers available in the Price Book.
Model Number Identification (R-454B) / Page 7
MINI-SPLIT SYSTEMS - INDOOR UNITS (R-32)
DUCTED AIR HANDLER
M  M  D  024  S  6 - 1  P
Unit Configuration
M = Multi-Position Air Handler
Series Type
M = Mini-Split
Voltage
P = 208/230V-1 phase-60Hz
Zone Type
S = Single
M = Multi
Major Design Sequence
D = 4th Generation
Refrigerant Type
6 = R-32
Minor Design Sequence
1 = 1st Revision
Nominal Cooling Capacity
012 = 1.5 tons
018 =  1.75 tons
024 = 2 tons
030 = 2.5 tons
036 = 3 tons
048 = 4 tons
NOTE - Not all combinations shown are available for all models. Please refer to the actual model numbers available in the Price Book.
Model Number Identification (R-454B) / Page 8
BOILERS
GWB 84 - 075 I E - 01
AFUE
84 = 84%
Series
GWB = Gas-Fired Hot Water Boiler
Capacity (Input)
042 = 42,000 Btuh
060 = 60,000 Btuh
075 = 75,000 Btuh
095 = 95,000 Btuh
112 = 112,000 Btuh
120 = 120,000 Btuh
150 = 140,000 Btuh
175 = 175,000 Btuh
187 = 187,000 Btuh
205 = 205,000 Btuh
235 = 235,000 Btuh
262 = 262,000 Btuh
299 = 299,000 Btuh
Ignition
E = Electronic Ignition
Draft Type
I = Induced Draft Blower
Revision Number
1 = 1st Generation
OWB 86 - 3 - 01
Series
OWB = Oil-Fired Hot Water Boiler
Number of Boiler Sections
3 = Three Sections
4 = Four Sections
5 = Five Sections
Revision Number
01 = 1st Generation
AFUE
86 = 86%
GCWB 95 W - 150 - 01
AFUE
95 = 95%
Series
GCWB = Gas-Fired Combination
Hot Water Boiler
Domestic Hot Water Heating Capacity (Input)
150 = 150,000 Btuh
205 = 205,000 Btuh
Configuration
W = Wall Hung
F = Floor Mount
Revision Number
01 = 1st Generation
GWM - 075 I E
Series
GWM = Gas-Wall-Mounted Boiler
Capacity (Input)
050 = 50,000 Btuh
075 = 75,000 Btuh
100 = 100,000 Btuh
150 = 150,000 Btuh
200 = 200,000 Btuh
Ignition
E = Electronic Ignition
Blower Type
I = Induced Draft Blower
NOTE - Not all combinations shown are available for all models. Please refer to the actual model numbers available in the Price Book.
BOILERS
GWB 9 - 050 I H - 3
AFUE
9 = 90%
Series
GWB = Gas-Fired Hot Water Boiler
Capacity (Input)
050 = 50,000 Btuh
075 = 75,000 Btuh
100 = 100,000 Btuh
Ignition
H = Hot Surface Ignition
Revision Number
3 = 3rd Generation
I = Induced Draft Blower
GSB 8 - 075 E
AFUE
8 = 80%
Series
GSB = Gas-Fired Steam Boiler
Capacity (Input)
075 =75,000 Btuh
112 =112,000 Btuh
150 = 150,000 Btuh
187 = 187,000 Btuh
225 = 225,000 Btuh
262 = 262,000 Btuh
299 = 299,000 Btuh
Ignition
E = Electronic Ignition
NOTE - Not all combinations shown are available for all models. Please refer to the actual model numbers available in the Price Book.
NOTE - Due to Lennox’ ongoing commitment to quality, Specifications, Ratings and Dimensions subject to change without notice and without incurring liability.
Improper installation, adjustment, alteration, service or maintenance can cause property damage or personal injury.
Installation and service must be performed by a qualified installer and servicing agency. ©2024 Lennox Industries, Inc.
Visit us at www.Lennox.com
For the latest technical information, www.LennoxPros.com
Contact us at 1-800-4-LENNOX
59 21 CO 05716
Year Code
19 = 2019
20 = 2020
21 = 2021
22 = 2022
23 = 2023
Location Code
15 = Saltillo, Mexico (AH and A Coils)
17 =  Saltillo, Mexico
18 = Saltillo, Mexico (Cooling)
19 = Saltillo, Mexico
20 = Gainesville FL
56 = Stuttgart AR
57 = Marshalltown IA (Cooling)
58 = Marshalltown IA
59 = Marshalltown IA (Heating)
5 (or 6) Digit
Unique Number
Month Code
A = January
B = February
C = March
SERIAL NUMBER